area and the - 10 mm - 12 mm - 12 mm and the state of the state of the L. B. C. Tought 18 La contraction de la contracti

# BURGAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

FILE NO. 2082

JAPANESE SECTION  To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.  ME: TATEBE, Saemon  HOME ADDRESS: 715 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. REGISTRATION No. 02568  SEX: male	·0.
SEX: male AGE: 61 MARRIED: Yes  OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: retired  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Shiro ADDRESS: Same as above  ADDRESS: ADDRESS: ADDRESS:	
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: retired  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Shiro  NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: DODS  ADDRESS: Same as above  ADDRESS:	
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: retired  MAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Shiro  NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Done  ADDRESS: Same as above  ADDRESS:	-
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Done  ADDRESS: Same as above ADDRESS:	9
ADDRESS: Same as above  ADDRESS: Same as above	
ADDRESS:	
ADDRESS:  1 certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any bind.  Dated this 30th	
Dated this 30th	
Dated this 30th	
ITNESS. 1942	in any
(Signature) S. Talebe	

LIST OF LIABILITIES: None



HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

aug 17/43 July 23/13.

		(Surname in Block Lette	rs) *
Registration No.	02569	Male - Female (check)	Age Och.1,1
Former Address		28.7th ane	City
	715- 8	21. " "	","
Date Evacuated _	Mag-3/4	Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address		Sando	n B.C
	13/2/- 3	679 Idensi Out	hen memberal
Married - Single (check)	77	Name of Wife	Nico # 02577
		Name of Husband	
Name of Mother	Devil	Name of Father	20 1
Names of Children	under 16		
Requested by D	. Egglestone	neo Registered with	Custodian yes
Additional Informa	h-	Tired	(Yes or No)

### SUMPLE OF LIABILITIES

Pile No. 7082

March 6th, 1947

### her Suemon TATERE (Mr.) - #02569

the following claims were lodged against Seeson Targets

- L. Dr. M. Uchida \$3.00.
  This claim was later withdrawn by Dr. Uchida.
- In a letter on file dated Pebruary 22, 1947, PATEBE remitted the sum of \$2.81 which he requested that we pays together eith the small belance of \$1.29 stand. Ing to his credit with the Custodian, to Sakuhei ISUKAWA. Accordingly, by requisition dated March 5th 1947, the above funds were transferred from Tatebets account to that of Sakuhei Izukawa, thus settling this claim in full.
- 3. G.E. Platency (Judgment) \$241.00 plus costs

  On writing to TATEER is connection with payment of
  this judgment he stated he was getting and and was
  unable to pay this debt. A note added to a copy of
  the judgment on file states "Plaintiff has asked us to
  drop this claim." No further action has been taken
  by the Custodian.

CLAIMS, ACCORDINGLY, CLOSED.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7082

March 6th, 1947.

Re: Saemon TATEBE (Mr.) Reg. No. 02569

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles belonging to the above

Japanese person are revealed on this file.

Accounts Receivable:

An amount of \$1.29, representing refund of security deposit for light from the B. C. Electric Company, was credited to this Japanese

person's account in October 1945.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson

This Copy was made for S. NISHIMURA but Plaintiff has asked us to drop this claim. No. B. 1977/31. IN THE COUNTY COURT OF VANCOUVER HOLDEN AT VANCOUVER BETWEEN! C. K. BLAKENEY, 1210 Harmon SI Plaintier, ta. 9309 ANDI 8. NISHIMARU, S. TATEBE and T. MAIDA and T. OMOTO, carrying on business under the firm name and style of "NECO" SPRAY CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, and the said NECO SPRAY CHEMICAL MANUPACTURING COMPANY. Defendants. 12104 Ye 1210 1124 40 112 (e) (fe) a pr TURSDAY, November 10th, JUDGE RUGGLES A. D. 1931. THIS ACTION coming on for trial the 16th day of October, A. D. 1931, and after being partly heard being adjourned until the 27th day of October, A.D. 1931, and being further adjourned until the 4th day of November, A. D. 1931, in the presence of C.F. MacLean, Esquire, of Counsel for the Plaintiff, and J. R. Nicholson, Esquire, of Counsel for the Defendants, AND UPON HEARING READ the Pleadings and Proceedings herein and the evidence adduced by and on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Defendants, and what was alleged by Counsel aforesaid, and this Court being pleased to reserve Judgment until the date hereof; THIS COURT DOTH ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the Plaintiff do recover Judgment against the Defendants and each of them in the sum of \$241.00, and the costs of this action in the manner hereinafter provided. AND THIS COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the costs of and incidental to this action prior to

the Plaintiff's application to smend his Plaint herein on the 16th day of October, A.D. 1931, be costs to the Defendants and do be set off against this Judgment, and that the costs of this action subsequent to the 16th day of October, A. D. 1931, be costs to the Plaintiff.

Form approved

(signed) "H. D. Ruggles" "C.C.J."

By the Court,

Registrar.

August 12th, 1943.

Hr. Saemon TATREE, Registration No. 52569, Sandon, B.C.

Dear Sirt.

We have not yet received a reply to our letter to you of the 22nd of July asking for information regarding certain debts which have been filed against you in this office.

The lawyer representing Mr. Blakeney wishes to get a reply from you immediately as he wishes this matter decided one way or another.

Please give the matter of a reply to this letter your immediate attention. We might say that in your reply you can ignore the claim of Dr. Uchida who has asked us not to take any further action in respect to his claim.

Yours truly,

AMOAIDE

A. McAlister, Claims Department. Mr. Sakuhei IZUKAWA. 26/A Registration No. 00674,/ /947-P. O. Boz 181, Raymond, Alta.

Dear Sirt

re: . \$4.10 - Seemon TATREE

We submitted the above claim to TATERE for payment and are in receipt of his reply, from which we quote as follows:

"Dut as I am old and getting relief here I will not be able to pay you now."

Under these circumstances it would seem as though we are unable to do snything further to effect collection of this account, even though a small one.

We shall keep the claim on file pending any future developments.

TATEBE's address is:

Registration No. 02569, Bandon, B.C.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department. 7062 G. 68

August 27th, 1943.

Mr. C.K. Blakeney, 1210 Harwood St., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Faemon TATERE, et al.

We wish to advise you that we have heard from TATRIE relative to the above claim. We quote from his letter as follows:

But as I am old and gotting relief here I will not be able to pay you now.

In view of what he says there does not seem to be enviling more that we can do to effect collection of this account.

TATERE declared "No assets" with the Custodian.

His present address is:

Registration No. 02569, Sandon, B.C.

Yours truly,

13/100

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

7082 - 10367A February 13, 1947. Mr. Saemon TATEBE, Reg. No. 02569, 3679 Renri Julien, Montreal, Quebec. Doar Sire We have standing to the credit of your account in this office an amount of \$1.29, representing refund of security deposit for light from the B. C. Electric Bailway Company. On going through your file we find that the claim in the amount of \$4.10 filed against you by Sakuhei Isukawa does not appear to have been settled. Please let us know by return whether or not this claim has been settled direct. If not we presume it is your wish that we apply the above small credit of \$1.29 as part payment of this debt. A stamped and addressed envelope is enclosed to facilitate your reply. Yours truly, E. Robertson, Office of the Custodian. **/**BB

7082 - 103674 March 6th, 1947. Mr. Sekubei IZUKAWA. Reg. No. 00874, P. C. Box 181, Raymond, Alberta. Doar Siri Referring to our letter to you of February 13th we now wish to advise that Mr. Saeson Tatebe has requested us to settle your account of \$4.10. Accordingly we have transferred the above ascent from his account to your account with the Custodian, thus settling in Aill your claim against Mr. Tatabe. Yours truly, E. Apbertson, Office of the Custodian. /m